meaning of the Securities Act, and any commissions or discounts given to any such selling stockholder or broker-dealer may be regarded as underwriting
commissions or discounts under the Securities Act.

- 43 -

The term “selling stockholders” also includes any transferees, pledgees, donees, or other successors in interest to the selling stockholders named in
the table below. Unless otherwise indicated, to our knowledge, each person named in the table below has sole voting and investment power (subject to
applicable community property laws) with respect to the shares of common stock set forth opposite such person’s name. We will file a supplement to this
prospectus (or a post-effective amendment hereto, if necessary) to name successors to any named selling stockholders who are able to use this prospectus to
resell the securities registered hereby.

Name of Selling
Stockholder

Shares Beneficially
Owned Before the

Offering (excluding shares
issuable upon the exercise
of warrants or options) (1)

Shares Beneficially
Owned Before the
Offering that are
Issuable Upon the

Exercise of Warrants or
Options

Maximum
Number of Shares

to be Offered in
the Offering

Number of Shares
Beneficially Owned Immediately After Sale of
Maximum Number of Shares in the Offering

# of Shares (2)

% of Class

Leonard Sank (3) 2,190,983 300,000 2,050,000 440,983 0.6%

Dorothy Sank (3) 937,500 328,125 1,265,625 -- --

Samson Property
Investments (3) 1,666,667 - 1,666,667 -- --

Michael Pimstein
(4) 250,000 87,500 337,500 -- --

David Bloch (4) 31,250 10,938 42,188 -- --

Laurie Rubin 440,000 - 440,000 -- -

Mirabaud & CIE 166,667 -- 166,667 -- --

Joan Samson 166,667 - 166,667 -- --

Vered Schimmel 100,000 - 100,000 -- --

Shikma A M R
Ltd 110,000 - 110,000

--
--

Edward Danehy 110,000 - 110,000 -- --

Oberdorf Finance
SA 80,000 -- 80,000

--
--

- 44 -

  Name of Selling
Stockholder

 Shares Beneficially
Owned Before the

Offering (excluding
shares issuable upon the
exercise of warrants or

options)  (1)

 Shares Beneficially
Owned Before the
Offering that are
Issuable Upon the

Exercise of Warrants or
Options

  Maximum
Number of Shares

to be Offered in
the Offering

Number of Shares
Beneficially Owned Immediately After Sale of
Maximum Number of Shares in the Offering

# of Shares (2)

% of Class

Pnini David
Jerusalem 83,500 - 83,500

   -
- --

David Lifscitz 70,000 - 70,000 -- --

Elhanan Noam
Enterprising Ltd. 102,642 -- 102,642

-- --

Lawrence Leigh 41,666 - 41,666 -- --

Ryan Lazarus 40,000 - 40,000 -- --

Aviad Freidman 63,583 7,088 70,671 -- --

Nadav Kidron (5) 10,371,735 2,578,000 12,949,735 -- --

Zeev Bronfeld 5,702,717 -- 5,702,717 -- --

Hadasit Medical
Services and
Development Ltd

4,141,532 -- 4,141,532 -- --

Russel Leigh 700,000 -- 700,000 -- --

Attara Fund, Ltd
(6) 6,250,000 775,328 8,437,500 -- --

Vivid Horizon
Limited 937,500 328,125 1,265,625 -- --

Novatrust Ltd re
Clifton Two Trust 156,250 54,687 210,937 -- --

Lashmar Holdings
Inc

675,000 236,250 911,250 --
--

- 45 -

   Name of Selling

Stockholder
Shares Beneficially
Owned Before the

Offering (excluding shares
issuable upon the exercise
of warrants or options) (1)

 Shares Beneficially
Owned Before the
Offering that are
Issuable Upon the

Exercise of Warrants or
Options

 Maximum
Number of Shares

to be Offered in
the Offering

Number of Shares
Beneficially Owned Immediately After Sale of
Maximum Number of Shares in the Offering

# of Shares (2)

% of Class

ICT NV 468,750 164,062 632,812 -- --

Marcel Kremer 156,250 56,688 212,938 -- --

Vladimir Shklar 103,583 36,254 139,837 -- --

D.N.A Biomedical
Solutions Ltd 781,250 273,438 1,054,688 -- --

Ron Weissberg 121,250 54,688 175,938 -- --

S.Brimer
investments and
Consultating

156,250 54,688 210,938 -- --

Abramovich
Yehoshua, 156,250 54,688 210,938 -- --

Amir Fishler 40,000 14,000 54,000 -- --

Shmuel Pasternak 140,625 49,219 189,844 -- --

DSN Holdings Ltd 38,083 17,500 55,583 -- --

Daniel Younisian 300,000 105,000 405,000 -- --

Boaz Raam 78,125 27,344 105,469 -- --

Yael Berant 46,875 16,406 63,281 -- --

Total 38,173,150 5,630,016 44,774,355 440,983 0.6%
_________________

(1) Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with SEC rules and generally includes voting or investment power with respect to securities. Shares of
common stock subject to options or warrants currently exercisable, or exercisable within sixty (60) days, are counted as outstanding for computing the
percentage of the person holding such options or warrants but are not counted as outstanding for computing the percentage of any other person.

- 46 -

(2) Assumes all of the shares of common stock offered are sold. Based on 70,187,583 shares of common stock issued and outstanding on February 14, 2012.